深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CD000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
1 用途 APPLICATIONS
广泛应用于智能手机，机顶盒，VR，AR，笔记本电脑，PC 电脑，服务器，游戏机，导航仪，多媒体
设备等。
Smart phone, set top box, VR, AR, Notebooks, desktop computers, servers, Portable gaming devices,
personal navigation systems, personal multimedia devices.

Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CD000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
 随着焊料的增加，产品承受的机械应力也随之增加。过量的焊料所产生的机械应力，会导致产品出现
机械或电气特性失效。Accordingly increasing the solder volume, the mechanical stress to product is also
increased. Exceeding solder volume may cause the failure of mechanical or electrical performance.
第 9 页 共 15 页
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CD000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
附录 A 电气特性表
Appendix A Electrical Characteristics
CD32 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD32-1R0□ 1 40 3.34
CD32-1R2□ 1.2 50 2.6
CD32-1R5□ 1.5 60 2.4
CD32-1R8□ 1.8 70 2.35
CD32-2R2□ 2.2 75 2.35
CD32-2R7□ 2.7 100 1.9
CD32-3R3□ 3.3 110 1.8
CD32-4R7□ 4.7 135 1.3
CD32-5R6□ 5.6 200 1.2
CD32-6R8□ 6.8 210 1.15
CD32-100□ 10 320 1.1
CD32-120□ 12 360 0.85
CD32-150□ 15 460 0.8
CD32-220□ 22 650 0.65
CD32-270□ 27 780 0.5
CD32-330□ 33 800 0.5
CD32-430□ 43 1590 0.45
CD32-470□ 47 1600 0.45
CD32-560□ 56 1650 0.3
CD32-680□ 68 1800 0.29
CD32-101□ 100 2850 0.25
CD32-151□ 150 4200 0.16
CD32-221□ 220 6000 0.2
CD32-301□ 300 7000 0.1
CD32-331□ 330 9500 0.09
CD32-471□ 470 11480 0.15
CD32-681□ 680 20500 0.04
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
第 10 页 共 15 页
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CD000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
CD43 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD43-1R0□ 1 30 3.8
CD43-1R2□ 1.2 36 3.5
CD43-1R4□ 1.4 38 3.3
CD43-1R5□ 1.5 38 3
CD43-1R8□ 1.8 42 2.91
CD43-2R2□ 2.2 48 3
CD43-2R7□ 2.7 52 2.5
CD43-3R0□ 3 55 2.5
CD43-3R3□ 3.3 55 2.6
CD43-3R9□ 3.9 76 1.98
CD43-4R7□ 4.7 94 1.9
CD43-5R6□ 5.6 100 1.8
CD43-6R8□ 6.8 120 1.6
CD43-8R2□ 8.2 132 1.26
CD43-100□ 10 180 1.15
CD43-120□ 12 210 1.05
CD43-150□ 15 240 0.92
CD43-180□ 18 338 0.84
CD43-220□ 22 378 0.76
CD43-270□ 27 410 0.71
CD43-330□ 33 510 0.7
CD43-390□ 39 560 0.66
CD43-470□ 47 800 0.65
CD43-560□ 56 960 0.5
CD43-680□ 68 1117 0.46
CD43-820□ 82 1345 0.45
CD43-101□ 100 1520 0.44
CD43-151□ 150 2000 0.42
CD43-221□ 220 3400 0.36
CD43-331□ 330 5300 0.28
CD43-471□ 470 6800 0.2
CD43-681□ 680 10000 0.18
CD43-102□ 1000 15600 0.14
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
第 11 页 共 15 页
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CD000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
N=±30%).
CD53 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD53-1R0□ 1 30 4.5
CD53-1R2□ 1.2 25 4.6
CD53-1R5□ 1.5 30 4.1
CD53-2R2□ 2.2 35 3.5
CD53-2R7□ 2.7 40 3.2
CD53-3R3□ 3.3 50 3
CD53-3R9□ 3.9 60 2.6
CD53-4R7□ 4.7 70 2.5
CD53-5R6□ 5.6 80 2.4
CD53-6R8□ 6.8 90 2.2
CD53-8R2□ 8.2 100 2
CD53-100□ 10 120 1.8
CD53-150□ 15 150 1.7
CD53-180□ 18 232 1.6
CD53-220□ 22 220 1.5
CD53-270□ 27 260 1.2
CD53-330□ 33 330 1.1
CD53-390□ 39 400 1
CD53-470□ 47 430 0.9
CD53-680□ 68 600 0.75
CD53-820□ 82 820 0.65
CD53-101□ 100 900 0.6
CD53-121□ 120 1000 0.58
CD53-151□ 150 1560 0.53
CD53-221□ 220 2000 0.38
CD53-331□ 330 4000 0.35
CD53-391□ 390 4100 0.32
CD53-451□ 450 4200 0.3
CD53-471□ 470 4300 0.2
CD53-681□ 680 7000 0.18
CD53-102□ 1000 8000 0.13
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
第 12 页 共 15 页
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CD000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
CD54 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD54-1R0□ 1 15 5.9
CD54-1R2□ 1.2 16 5.3
CD54-1R5□ 1.5 20 5.3
CD54-2R2□ 2.2 26 4.6
CD54-2R7□ 2.7 28 4.4
CD54-3R3□ 3.3 34 4.3
CD54-3R9□ 3.9 37 4.1
CD54-4R7□ 4.7 40 4
CD54-6R8□ 6.8 60 3
CD54-100□ 10 75 2
CD54-120□ 12 100 1.6
CD54-150□ 15 120 1.55
CD54-180□ 18 150 1.55
CD54-220□ 22 170 1.5
CD54-330□ 33 230 0.88
CD54-470□ 47 350 0.85
CD54-680□ 68 460 0.61
CD54-820□ 82 600 0.58
CD54-101□ 100 700 0.55
CD54-121□ 120 770 0.55
CD54-151□ 150 1200 0.52
CD54-221□ 220 1650 0.5
CD54-331□ 330 1800 0.28
CD54-471□ 470 3000 0.25
CD54-681□ 680 5100 0.25
CD54-821□ 820 5300 0.22
CD54-102□ 1000 7000 0.1
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
第 13 页 共 15 页
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CD000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
CD73 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD73-1R0□ 1 15 6
CD73-1R5□ 1.5 15 5.1
CD73-2R2□ 2.2 18 4
CD73-3R3□ 3.3 28 3.8
CD73-4R7□ 4.7 35 3.5
CD73-6R8□ 6.8 70 1.6
CD73-100□ 10 80 1.44
CD73-120□ 12 90 1.39
CD73-150□ 15 104 1.24
CD73-180□ 18 111 1.12
CD73-220□ 22 129 1.07
CD73-270□ 27 150 0.94
CD73-330□ 33 170 0.85
CD73-390□ 39 217 0.74
CD73-470□ 47 250 0.68
CD73-560□ 56 353 0.64
CD73-680□ 68 370 0.59
CD73-820□ 82 406 0.54
CD73-101□ 100 480 0.51
CD73-121□ 120 536 0.49
CD73-151□ 150 760 0.4
CD73-181□ 180 1022 0.36
CD73-221□ 220 1200 0.31
CD73-331□ 330 1500 0.29
CD73-471□ 470 2500 0.28
CD73-681□ 680 3200 0.2
CD73-821□ 820 3900 0.13
CD73-102□ 1000 4760 0.11
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
CD75 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
第 14 页 共 15 页
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CD000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD75-1R0□ 1 10 8.5
CD75-1R5□ 1.5 18 5.2
CD75-2R2□ 2.2 20 5
CD75-3R3□ 3.3 30 3.9
CD75-4R7□ 4.7 35 3.8
CD75-5R6□ 5.6 40 3.2
CD75-6R8□ 6.8 45 3.1
CD75-8R2□ 8.2 50 2.8
CD75-100□ 10 50 2.6
CD75-120□ 12 70 2.1
CD75-150□ 15 80 2
CD75-180□ 18 100 1.6
CD75-220□ 22 110 1.5
CD75-270□ 27 120 1.3
CD75-330□ 33 130 1.2
CD75-390□ 39 160 1.1
CD75-470□ 47 180 1.1
CD75-560□ 56 240 0.94
CD75-680□ 68 280 0.85
CD75-820□ 82 360 0.78
CD75-101□ 100 370 0.72
CD75-121□ 120 470 0.66
CD75-151□ 150 640 0.58
CD75-181□ 180 710 0.51
CD75-221□ 220 780 0.49
CD75-301□ 300 1100 0.4
CD75-331□ 330 1260 0.4
CD75-471□ 470 1890 0.35
CD75-561□ 560 2000 0.33
CD75-681□ 680 2560 0.31
CD75-821□ 820 3250 0.3
CD75-102□ 1000 3300 0.3
CD75-222□ 2200 6800 0.18
CD75-103□ 10000 44100 0.09
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
第 15 页 共 15 页